

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 267/2026
CNR: RJHC020724002026 | URN: HC / 729U / 2026

Jadhav Halder S/o Baneswar Hauder

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Brahma Nand Sandu with Mr. Parth Sarthi Sandu
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma Mr. Anirudh Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

03/09/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List thereafter.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J